Relay
KG316T Time Relay
Relay
KG316T Time Relay
DD
General
Time Switch is control element with time as
control unit and can automatically turn on or tunrn off

Load power: resistive load: 6kW;  Inductive load: 1.8KW;  Motor load: 1.2KW;  Lamp load:
0.9KW
Type designation
KG     316      T
Operating voltage Us
Time relay
Design sequence No.
Switch
KG316T
Rated operating current
Rated operating voltage
Electrical life
Mechanical life
Times of ON/OFF
Battery
Timing error
Ambient temperature
Installation mode
External dimension
Time automatic controlOperating mode
AC-15  3A
AC220V 50Hz/60Hz
≥10000
≥30000
16 opens & 16 closes
AA size battery (replaceable)
≤2s/day
-5°C~+40°C
Guide rail type,wall-mounted type,unit style
120×77×53
Figure 1
NL N L
Power
supply Load
SOURCE LOAD
KG316T
Figure 2
KM
NL N L
LOADSOURCE
Power
supply
Load
KG316T
C
N KM
A
B
NL N L
LOADSOURCE
Load
C
N KM
A
B
NL N L
LOADSOURCE
Load
Figure 3 Figure 4
KG316T KG316T
77max
1